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[No. 18, S.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 30. 

Providing an amendment to section 3 of article IV, ox the con-
stitution of the state of Wisconsin, relating to apportion-
ment. 

- 

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That sec-
tion 3 of chapter IV, of the constitution of the state of Wis-
consin, be amended to read as follows: 

SECTION 3. * * * At their first session ** * * after 
each enumeration made by the authority of the United States, 
the legislature shall apportion and district anew the members 
of the senate and assembly, according to the number of inhab-
itants, excluding Indians not taxed, and soldiers and officers of 
the United States army and navy. 

[No. 43, S.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 31. 

To amend section 10 of article VIII of the constitution. 

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, that sec-
tion 10 of article VIII of the constitution be amended by adding 
at the end of said section the following: "Provided that the 
state may appropriate moneys for the purpose of acquiring, 
preserving, and developing the water power and the forests of 
the state; but there shall not be appropriated under the au-
thority of this section in any one year an amount to exceed two-
tenths of one mill of the taxable property of the state as deter-
mined by the last preceding state assessment." 


